India Private Limted, Unit No. 204-205, Rayson Arcade, First floor, Plot No. 139, Sector-

8,  Gandhidham,  Kutch,  Gujarat-370201,  was  called  upon  to  show  cause  to  the 

Commissioner, Custom House, Kandla, as to why –

i. the Refund Claim of Rs.2,28,45,642/- (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Eight Lakhs 

Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two only) already sanctioned and paid 

to  you,  should  not  be  recovered  from you  immediately,  in  event  of  the  final 

decision  of  the  Hon’ble  Commissioner  (Appeal),  Ahmedabad,  in  favour  of 

department, under the provisions of Section 28(1)(a) of the Customs Act, 1962;